

## Government of Jammu and Kashmir Directorate of Sheep Husbandry Jammu

Rail Head Complex, Jammu-180004
Phone: 0191-2470075 Fax: 0191-2470754 Email ID: directorshdjammu@gmail.com

Subject: - Utilization of services of Dr. Sakshi, Veterinary Assistant Surgeon, Barmeen.

ORDER NO. 187 -SHDJ of 2024

DATED: 16-03-02024

In view of medical exigency expressed by the Veterinary Assistant Surgeon vide her representation dated 12-03-2024 duly recommended by the Sheep and Wool Development Officer, Ramnagar vide No: SDORN/Esstt/2023-24/1065-67 dated 13-03-2024 and District Sheep Husbandry Officer, Udhampur vide No. DSHOU/ Esstt/2023-24/5751-53 dated 15-03-2024, the services of Dr. Sakshi, Veterinary Assistant Surgeon, Barmeen, of the organization of Sheep and Wool Development Officer, Ramnagar, are temporarily kept at the disposal of District Sheep Husbandry Officer, Jammu in Technical section on health grounds for a period of six months.

Sd/-(Dr. Naseem Javaid Chowdhary) JKAS, **Director.** 

No: DSHJ-ESTT0GAZ/17/2023-01/ 22078-84 Dated: 6 -03-2024. Copy to the:-

- 1- Principal Secretary to Government, Agriculture Production Department, Civil Secretariat J&K for kind information.
- 2- Joint Director (Extension), Sheep Husbandry Department, Jammu for information.
- 3- District Sheep Husbandry Officer, Jammu/Udhampur for information and necessary action.
- 4- Sheep and Wool Development Officer, Ramnagar for information and necessary action.

5- Concerned for compliance.

6- I/c Website Directorate of Sheep Husbandry Department, Jammu for information and necessary action.

(Dr. Surinder Gupta), Deputy Director (Central).

16.03.24